Engineered
       to be Stronger
(800) 999-5099
SDWS TIMBER Screw
Structural Wood-to-Wood Connections Including Ledgers
F-
F-

Per
Pack
Packs
Per
Master
Carton
Model No.
Fasteners
Per
Pack
Model No.
Fasteners
Per
Pack
Model No.
0.220 x 3 1 1⁄2 12 10 SDWS22300DB-RC12 50 6 SDWS22300DB-R50 250 SDWS22300DBMB 950 SDWS22300DB
0.220 x 4 2 3⁄8 12 10 SDWS22400DB-RC12 50 6 SDWS22400DB-R50 250 SDWS22400DBMB 600 SDWS22400DB
0.220 x 5 2 3⁄4 12 10 SDWS22500DB-RC12 50 6 SDWS22500DB-R50 250 SDWS22500DBMB 600 SDWS22500DB
0.220 x 6 2 3⁄4 12 10 SDWS22600DB-RC12 50 6 SDWS22600DB-R50 250 SDWS22600DBMB 500 SDWS22600DB
0.220 x 8 2 3⁄4 12 10 SDWS22800DB-RC12 50 6 SDWS22800DB-R50 250 SDWS22800DBMB 400 SDWS22800DB
0.220 x 10 2 3⁄4 12 10 SDWS221000DBRC12 50 6 SDWS221000DB-R50 — — 250 SDWS221000DB
Watch how quickly the SDWS TIMBER screw can be installed compared to traditional lag bolts
at www.strongtie.com/videolibrary/SDWS.html
Scan here to
watch the video

staggered
rows
Allowable Shear Loads – Douglas Fir-Larch and Southern Pine Lumber
Size
Dia.x L
(in.)
Model
No.
Thread
Length
(in.)
Wood Side Member Thickness (in.)
1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 6 8
DF/SP Allowable Shear Loads (lbs.)
0.220 x 3 SDWS22300DB 1 1⁄2 255 — — — — — — — —
0.220 x 4 SDWS22400DB 2 3⁄8 405 405 305 — — — — — —
0.220 x 5 SDWS22500DB 2 3⁄4 405 405 360 360 325 — — — —
0.220 x 6 SDWS22600DB 2 3⁄4 405 405 405 405 365 365 355 — —
0.220 x 8 SDWS22800DB 2 3⁄4 405 405 405 405 395 395 395 395 —
0.220 x 10 SDWS221000DB 2 3⁄4 405 405 405 405 395 395 395 395 395
See footnotes (1-5) in adjacent table.
Allowable Shear Loads – Spruce-Pine-Fir and Hem-Fir Lumber
Size
Dia.x L
(in.)
Model
No.
Thread
Length
(in.)
Wood Side Member Thickness (in.)
1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 6 8
SPF/HF Allowable ShearLoads (lbs.)
0.220 x 3 SDWS22300DB 1 1⁄2 190 — — — — — — — —
0.220 x 4 SDWS22400DB 2 3⁄8 385 285 215 — — — — — —
0.220 x 5 SDWS22500DB 2 3⁄4 405 290 290 290 195 — — — —
0.220 x 6 SDWS22600DB 2 3⁄4 405 365 365 365 310 310 210 — —
0.220 x 8 SDWS22800DB 2 3⁄4 405 365 365 365 310 310 280 280 —
0.220 x 10 SDWS221000DB 2 3⁄4 405 365 365 365 310 310 280 280 280
1. All applications are based on full penetration into the main
member. Full penetration is the screw length minus the side
member thickness.

ONE or TWO Layers of 5⁄8" Gypsum Board
Size
Dim. XL
(in.)
Model
Thread
Length
(in.)
Wood Side Member Thickness (in.)
1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 6.0 8.0
SPF/HF Allowable Shear Loads (lbs.)
ONE
Layer
0.220 x 4 SDWS22400DB 2.375 250 — — — — — — — —
0.220 x 5 SDWS22500DB 2.75 260 190 190 — — — — — —
0.220 x 6 SDWS22600DB 2.75 260 235 235 235 200 — — — —
0.220 x 8 SDWS22800DB 2.75 260 235 235 235 200 200 180 — —
0.220 x 10 SDWS221000DB 2.75 260 235 235 235 200 200 180 180 —
TWO
Layers

16
24" o.c.
24" o.c. 24" o.c.
24
SDWS22500DB 0.220 x 5 ½ to 1 1⁄4
16
24
SDWS22600DB 0.220 x 6 1 1⁄2 to 2
16
24
SDWS22800DB
SDWS22800 0.220 x 8 2 to 4
16
24
SDWS221000DB
SDWS221000 0.220 x 10 4 to 6
16
24 18" o.c. 16" o.c.
1.  CAUTION: Fasteners can penetrate wiring, plumbing, and
other mechanical systems in exterior walls. All mechanical